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The Anti Ragging Committee is reconstituted as per All India Council for Technical Education
notified Regulation for prevention and prohibition of ragging in AICTE approved Technical Institutions
vide No. 37-3 / Legal / AICTE / 2009 dated 01.07.2009 with the following members for a period of two

years from 2023-24 to 2024-25.

MEMBERS OF ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Position Present
S. . . . Telephone .
Name (Chairman / Category Designation / E-mail
No. . numbers
Member) Occupation
1 | Dr.S. N. Murugesan Chairman Principal Principal 9791135753 principal@rajalakshmi.edu.in
2 Dr. S. P. Srinivasan Member Vice-Principal Vice-Principal 9941168060 viceprincipal@rajalakshmi.edu.in
. Co- . Dean - Student n L ] ]
3 Mr. 1. Philip Praveen . Co-Chairman . 9381436664 | philippraveen.i@rajalakshmi.edu.in
Chairman Affairs
4 Mr. P. Sundaramurthy Member Revenue official Tahsildar 9445000499 sri.tnkpm@mic.in
Representative
5 Mr. N. Paranthaman Member of Police Inspector of Police | 9600200805 sriperukpm.2019@gmail.com
Administration
Mr. S. Senthil Representative .
6 Member . Journalist 9176606660 senthil.nayagam@timesgroup.com
Nayagam of Local Media
. . Representative Member, Yuva . ) )
7 Ms.A.Vijayalakshmi Member . 9884538752 | vijayalakshmilognathan@gmail.com
of NGO Sakthi
. Nominated ) ) )
8 Dr. M. Subbiah Member Professor, EEE 9940691887 subbiah.m@rajalakshmi.edu.in
Faculty member
Nominated Professor, . . ) .
9 Dr. S. Jayakumar Member ] 9443391431 | jayakumar.s@rajalakshmi.edu.in
Faculty member Chemistry
. . Nominated . ) . . .
10 | Dr. B. Thilakavathi Member Professor, ECE 9840665047 | thilakavathi.b@rajalakshmi.edu.in
Faculty member
; Parent of
. Representative
11 | Mr. V. Sathish Kumar Member of Parent Soundharyaah SK, | 8056050166 gymbo1972 @rediffmail.com
IV year
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12 | Mr. Aravind Ravi Member | Representative | |styear | 6383628965 | 230701038@rajalakshmi.edu.in
of Student CSE
13 5 Representative | Il nd year .
Mr. P. V | 221401116 jalakshmi.edu.
r etriselvan Member of Student CSBS 6374824906 @rajalakshmi.edu.in
14 . Representative | Il nd year : : :
0.8, lakshmi.edu.
Ms. G. S. Selva Induja Member S dent AIML 7092615084 | 221501127 @rajalakshmi.edu.in
15 Representative | Ill rd year : ;s :
Mr. J. G. Sh 21120104 .edu.
r.J. G. Sharan Member oF et MCT 8610752881 01043 @rajalaskhmi.edu.in
16
Mrs. P.Magila Member | Administration SAQ 7305838312 sao@rajalakshmi.edu.in
17 Representative .,
Mr.B.R. Gopi Member of Non- “T)g 8056763073 | manager.it@rajalakshmi.edu.in
teaching Staff
18 Nodal Officer- | Associate
Dr.P.Vasudevan Member | Anti-ragging- | Professor, | 9841466163 | vasudevan.p@rajalakshmi.edu.in
REC Physics
219133
PRINCIPAL
Dr. S.N. MURUGESAN, M.E.,Ph.B.
Principal

Rajalakshmi Engineering College
An Autonomous [nsthution

Cc: Chairperson / Vice Chairman Thandalam, Chennai-802 105,
Dean (Academics) /Directors / Deans / COE

All HODs — with a request to circulate among students, faculty and staff members

SAO — with a request to inform to the canteen / HR cell /Placement & Training / Exam cell /

Library / Physical Education / Transport / Dy. Wardens (Boys and Girls Hostel)




RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), THANDALAM

ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD MEMBERS- 2023-2024

OFFICE ORDER

The following faculty members are eligible to serve as anti-ragging squad members for the academic year
2023-2024 in accordance with paragraph 6.4.2 of the UGC Guidelines. They are allowed to monitor the

campus and pay un

announced inspections to all the blocks, buses, canteens, hostels, and ¢lassrooms.

S.No | Name Department Phone Email
1 [ MrM Santhanakrishnan MECH 0003528030 santhanakrishnan.m@rajalakshmi.edu.in
2 | Mr. M. Anand Raj H&S 0444873580 anandraj.m@rajalakshmi.edu.in
3| Mr. V. Rajkumar H&S 8946074694 | rajkumar.v@rajalakshmi.cdu.in
4 | Dr. P. Ramadevi H&S 0442802358 | ramadevi.p@rajalakshmi.edu.in o
5 | Dr.M. Sathish ECE 9994398890 | sathish.m@rajalakshmi.edu.in
AAAAAA 6 | Dr.V.Sudhakar FT 0841635111 sudhakar.v@rajalakshmi.edu.in
7 | Ms. E. Karuppathal BME 8675852367 karuppathal.e@rajalakshmi.edu.in
8 | Dr. T. Santhana Krishnan EEE 8056264460 santhanakrishnan.t@rajalakshmi.edu.in
9 | Ms. S.B. Nivethitha MCT 6383318142 nivethitha.sb@rajalakshmi.edu.in o
10 | Mr. Prem Anand TP AERO 9710560079 | premanand.tp@rajalakshmi.edw.in
11 | Mr. R. Anbalagan AUTO 9942554125 | anbalagan.r@rajalakshmi.edu.in
[2 | Dr. S. Narasimha Reddy CHEM 7995782524 | narasimhareddy.s@rajalakshmi.edu.in
13 | Mr M Ammaiappan CIVIL 9942549414 | ammaiappan.m@rajalakshmi.edu.in
Dr. S. Anantha o
14 | Sivaprakasam CSE 9865056125 | ananthasivaprakasam.s@rajalakshmi.cdu.in.
[5 | Dr. Sakthivelan R G I'T 0384621245 | sakthivelan.rg@rajalakshmi.edu.in
16 | Dr.C.B.Ragothaman MBA 7299914104 | ragothaman.cb@rajalakshmi.edu.in
17 | Mr.A.VishnuKumar CSBS 0840550007 - | vishnukumar.a@rajalakshmi.cdu.in
18 | Ms.T.Sangeetha AIML 0043183977 | sangeetha.tupili@rajalakshmi.edu.in
19 | Dr.Sridhar BT 9443907579 | sridhar.d@rajalakshmi.edu.in
20 | Mr.K.Venugopal RA 96005 60097 | venugopal.k@rajalakshmi.edu.in
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